TRUSTEE(S) DECLARATION BUSINESS REAL PROPERTY

We ...Glenn A Taylor and Sarah Taylor... being the director trustees of the Taylor Super Fund, ABN: ...11 251 704 340... hereby **Declare**, that the business real property held by the Fund situated at Unit 12, 8 Pickard Avenue, Rockingham WA 6168 which is self-managed by the directors of Taylor Super Fund is leased to a related party, as defined by the SIS Act 1993 of the trustee/member Glenn A Taylor and the leasing arrangements were conducted on commercial terms on an arm's length basis pursuant to section 109 of the SIS Act 1993 during the financial year ending 30 June 2023.

In support of this declaration, the trustee(s) obtained an independent market appraisal of the rent to be charged and market value of the property, both of which are attached, as well as the, collection periods of the rent from the tenant to satisfy section 109 of the SIS Act which also included the Outgoings to be paid by the tenant as required with Commercial Leasing Agreements to address any potential breaches of Non-Arm's Length Income and or Non Arm's Length Expenditure

| Dated: | ••••• |
|----------------|----------------------|
| Signed | |
| // | aylor 6/02/2024 |
| Glenn A Taylor | 3709 |
| Director | |
| Signed | |
| Sarah | Taylor 06/02/2024 |

Sarah Taylor

Director

Document electronically signed



www.fusesign.com

Document Details

 Document ID
 bdea57d2-75a2-4665-b71e-884d9966893e

 Document Bundle ID
 5fd00000-3a6b-000d-998c-08dc1c21857d

Uploaded to FuseSign2024-01-23 23:30 +08:00FuseSign subscriber4You Accounting & TaxationInitiator emailmatthew.s@4you.net.au

Signed by Glenn Taylor (glen@nelgs.com.au), Sarah Taylor (sarahltaylor93@outlook.com)

System finalisation 2024-02-06 20:06 +08:00

Verify URL https://app.fuse.work/fusesign/verify/bdea57d2-75a2-4665-b71e-884d9966893e

Document Signers

Sarah Vaylor

Signer 1

Name Glenn Taylor

Email glen@nelgs.com.au

Mobile N/A

IP Address/es 49.196.192.32

Signed on Pages 1

Verification Mode Email Code

Signer 2

Name Sarah Taylor

Email sarahltaylor93@outlook.com

Mobile N/A

IP Address/es 106.68.224.159

Signed on Pages 1

Verification Mode Email Code

DOCUMENT AUDIT LOG

| DATE TIME | USER | TRANSACTION |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| 2024-01-23 23:30 +08:00 | MATTHEW.S@4YOU.NET.AU | DOCUMENT BUNDLE CREATED BY MATTHEW SYMONS |
| | | (MATTHEW.S@4YOU.NET.AU) (SOURCE IP ADDRESS: 203.59.226.126) |
| 2024-01-23 23:30 +08:00 | SYSTEM | EMAILS SENT TO: |
| | | GLEN@NELGS.COM.AU (5 DOCUMENTS - 4 ACTIONS) |
| | | SARAHLTAYLOR93@OUTLOOK.COM (5 DOCUMENTS - 5 ACTIONS) |
| 2024-01-30 06:01 +08:00 | SYSTEM | AUTOMATED REMINDER SENT TO GLENN TAYLOR VIA GLEN@NELGS.COM.AU (4 ACTIONS) |
| 2024-01-30 06:01 +08:00 | SYSTEM | AUTOMATED REMINDER SENT TO SARAH TAYLOR VIA |
| 2024-01-30 00.01 100.00 | 31316101 | SARAHLTAYLOR93@OUTLOOK.COM (5 ACTIONS) |
| 2024-02-05 11:57 +08:00 | MATTHEW.S@4YOU.NET.AU | REMINDER SENT TO GLENN TAYLOR VIA GLEN@NELGS.COM.AU (4 ACTIONS) |
| 2024-02-05 11:57 +08:00 | MATTHEW.S@4YOU.NET.AU | REMINDER SENT TO SARAH TAYLOR VIA GLENG NELOS.COM.AO (4 ACTIONS) |
| 2024-02-03 11.37 108.00 | WATTIEW.5@4TOO.NET.AO | (5 ACTIONS) |
| 2024-02-06 19:59 +08:00 | SARAH TAYLOR | VERIFIED FROM OTHER BUNDLE AT 2024-02-06 19:57 +08:00: EMAIL |
| | | VERIFICATION REQUESTED TO EMAIL SARAHLTAYLOR93@OUTLOOK.COM |
| | | (6B5A0000-BDC2-6045-5148-08DC270AC550) |
| 2024-02-06 19:59 +08:00 | SARAH TAYLOR | VERIFIED FROM OTHER BUNDLE AT 2024-02-06 19:57 +08:00: CODE ENTERED |
| | | AND VERIFIED (6B5A0000-BDC2-6045-2983-08DC270ACD24) |
| 2024-02-06 19:59 +08:00 | SARAH TAYLOR | LINK OPENED FROM IP 106.68.224.159 |
| 2024-02-06 20:00 +08:00 | SARAH TAYLOR | DOCUMENT SIGNED: 2023 TAYLOR SUPER FUND - TRUSTEE DECLARATION |
| | | FOR A COMMERCIAL - BUSINESS REAL PROPERTY HELD BY AN SMSF - ON |
| | | PAGE 1 (SIGNATUREID: 5FD00300-3A6B-000D-5E4B-08DC1C282FDB) |
| 2024-02-06 20:00 +08:00 | SARAH TAYLOR | DOCUMENT SIGNED: 2023 TAYLOR SUPER FUND - TRUSTEE DECLARATION |
| | | FOR A COMMERCIAL - BUSINESS REAL PROPERTY HELD BY AN SMSF |
| 2024-02-06 20:00 +08:00 | SARAH TAYLOR | SARAH TAYLOR HAS COMPLETED BUNDLE 5FD00000-3A6B-000D-998C- 08DC1C21857D |
| 2024-02-06 20:05 +08:00 | GLENN TAYLOR | VERIFIED FROM OTHER BUNDLE AT 2024-02-06 20:04 +08:00: EMAIL |
| | | VERIFICATION REQUESTED TO EMAIL GLEN@NELGS.COM.AU (6B5A0000- |
| | | BDC2-6045-F989-08DC270BBE7A) |
| 2024-02-06 20:05 +08:00 | GLENN TAYLOR | VERIFIED FROM OTHER BUNDLE AT 2024-02-06 20:04 +08:00: CODE ENTERED |
| | | AND VERIFIED (6B5A0000-BDC2-6045-4895-08DC270BE8DA) |
| 2024-02-06 20:05 +08:00 | GLENN TAYLOR | LINK OPENED FROM IP 49.196.192.32 |
| 2024-02-06 20:06 +08:00 | GLENN TAYLOR | DOCUMENT SIGNED: 2023 TAYLOR SUPER FUND - TRUSTEE DECLARATION |
| | | FOR A COMMERCIAL - BUSINESS REAL PROPERTY HELD BY AN SMSF - ON |
| | | PAGE 1 (SIGNATUREID: 5FD00100-3A6B-000D-5E4B-08DC1C282FDB) |
| 2024-02-06 20:06 +08:00 | GLENN TAYLOR | DOCUMENT SIGNED: 2023 TAYLOR SUPER FUND - TRUSTEE DECLARATION |
| | | FOR A COMMERCIAL - BUSINESS REAL PROPERTY HELD BY AN SMSF |
| 2024-02-06 20:06 +08:00 | GLENN TAYLOR | GLENN TAYLOR HAS COMPLETED BUNDLE 5FD00000-3A6B-000D-998C- 08DC1C21857D |
| 2024-02-06 20:06 +08:00 | SYSTEM | FINALISING DOCUMENT (BDEA57D2-75A2-4665-B71E-884D9966893E) |
| | J.J.L.W. | |

More Information

For more information on electronic signatures and to validate this document was signed by the parties listed above, please visit www.fusesign.com